DEPARTMENT

Pinellas ‘%
(ountq\

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT: S. Myrtle Ave Road & Drainage Improvements
CONTRACT NO: 22-0467-CP(AJM)

AGREEMENT DATE: September 8, 2022

OWNER: Pinellas County

CONTRACTOR: Keystone Excavators, Inc.

DESCRIPTION:

1. Change Document APPENDIX 4 — SPECIAL NOTICES to read below.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Change Order No. 1 - APPENDIX 4 — SPECIAL NOTICES page 1 section titted: GRANT REQUIREMENTS is

Changed to: *“Services will be funded by federal grant funds. In order to comply with American Rescue Plan Act
(ARPA) federal grant regulations, please reference Appendix 4 — Special Notices Exhibits A and B contained in this
Notice. This project, for which services are being bid, is intended to be below a $10,000,000.00 threshold.
Therefore, the Davis-Bacon Act language stated in Exhibit A, page 2 of 6 included in this APPENDIX 4 — SPECIAL

NOTICES is not applicable.” and there are no changes to Exhibit B and Exhibit C is not needed/removed.

AGREEMENT PRICE:

No Changes to Agreement Amount: $2,698,334.00

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3311

FAX: (727) 464-3925

Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase

2 4
L%



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its County
Administrator

Ty b

Barry A. Burton
County Administrator

Date: Januany?0, 2022

APPROVED AS TO FORM
Bys,. Jacina Parson

OFfje&Df the County Attorney

CONTRACTOR: Kzysrone E Xenmarors

By: ﬂLI. ‘4%—'?:‘

JE%/ 'ﬂmg - Vics Prssiprur—

Type/Print Name and Title



aty102771
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature

admdd02
Typewritten Text
January 20, 2023




