OMB Granicus Review

Granicus Title | Change Order No. 2 (final) with Keystone Excavators, Inc., for South Myrtle Ave Road
& Drainage Improvements (PID 002434A).

Granicus ID# | 23-1054D

| Reference # |22-0467-CP(AJM)

| Date | 12/20/2023

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Review

Cip ‘ X ‘ Grant ‘

‘ Other ‘ X

‘ Revenue ‘

| Project | 002434A

Fiscal Information:

New Contract (Y/N) | Y Original Amount $2,698,334.00
Fund(s) 3001 Amount of Change (+/-) (5344,204.91)

Cost Center(s) 413100 Total Amount $2,354,129.09
Program(s) 3003 Amount Available Total: $2,354,129.09
Account(s) multiple Included in Applicable N/A

Fiscal Year(s) FY22—FY23 Budget? (Y/N)

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

This is a final change order to the agreement with Keystone Excavators, Inc., for South Myrtle Ave Road
& Drainage Improvements (PID 002434A) and Myrtle Ave. Water Main Replacement (003562A). The
final amount is $2,354,129.09, a reduction of $344,204.91. All work has been completed and invoices
have been paid. The County received substantial and beneficial use on 8/24/23.

Analyst: Kristen Pittman

Ok to Sign: [X]




